п	E	~	$\boldsymbol{\sim}$	n	n	
ĸ	н (			ĸ		/

07-11-2001

1	Tradem	ark	Office
	1 1 444		CIME

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an			nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			nd address of receiving party(ies):
11N 1 For	1017736	65	
LIN, I-Far	<i>/ · /</i>	Name:	Lucent Technologies Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	and?  Vec M No	Address:	600 Mountain Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attact	ied: 🔲 Tes 🔯 No	radicos.	P.O. Box 636
			Murray Hill, NJ 07974-0636
3. Nature of Conveyance:		-	
Security Agreement Change Other	of Name		
Execution Dates: 06/21/2001			
		Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new	•	n dates of the a	pplication are: 06/21/2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	(s).
09/888188			
0//088/80			
	Additional numbers attac	 hed? □ Yes ∑	ζ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	dence concerning		
document should be mailed:			ber of applications and patents involved: 1
Carmen B. Patti/Robert J. Brill			37 CFR 3.4): \$40.00
Grossman, Patti & Brill		☐ Enclo	sed orized to be charged to deposit account
300 West Washington Street, Suite 12	000	Aunc	Mizeu to be charged to deposit decount
Chicago, IL 60606			
		0. Danasit as	ecount number: 12-2325
Docket No.: LUC-308/Lin 1		8. Deposit ac	Count number. 12 2323
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
1 - construe			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	going information is true	and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy of the original
dogumant			
Luca	J. Sukasik		June 22, 2001
Susan L.Lukasik Musan	Signature		Date
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,261			
Reg. No. 33,201			
Do not detach this portion			
	and an information to:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required co	ver sheet information of		
Assistant Commissioner for Patents			
Box Assignments			
Washington, D.C. 20231	1		
and the second of the second o	)		

PATENT REEL: 011953 FRAME: 0626

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, I-Far Lin, residing in the town of Livermore, in the County of Alameda, in the State of California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SETTING UP A CALL OVER A PACKET-BASED TRANSPORT NETWORK the specification of which is filed herewith for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

1

I agree that, wh Technologies, Inc. but at i be necessary, desirable patents, or other forms of	ts expense, signor convenient	gn all papers, ar t in connection	nd do all acts with said a	which may
		I-Far Lin	w Li-	
Date: 06/21/0/				
United States of America	)			
State of California	) ss.:			
County of Alameda	)			
On this personally came I-Far Lin, executed the foregoing ins	to me known t	to be the individu	ual described	in and who
		Notary P	ublic	
		Secat	tacked	
		CA	tacked Notary Fe	·m
			-	

State of California County of Alameda	OPTIONAL SECTION
On Tune 2/200/ before me, Edward B.Belmont, Notary Public, personally appeared:	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
	☑ INDIVIDUAL
I-Far Lin	$\Box$ corporate officer(s)
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed	TITLE(S)
to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by	$\square$ partner(s) $\square$ limited
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	☐ GENERAL
Witness my hand and official seal.	ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
	☐ TRUSTEE
El 18. Belmi	☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
Edward B. Belmont	☐ OTHER
EDWARD B. BELMONT  COMMISSION 1213235  NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA  ALAMEDA COUNTY  My Commission exp. MARCH 19, 2003	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)

THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT THE RIGHT

ALTHOUGH THE DATA REQUESTED HERE IS NOT REQUIRED BY LAW, IT COULD PREVENT FRAUDULENT REATTACHMENT OF THIS FORM. OPTIONAL SECTION

TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT ASSIgnment and

Agreement Date of Document 6-21-01

**RECORDED: 06/22/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011953 FRAME: 0629